Su	F	25-1999 	Attorney Docket No.: 07057/01406
_	m Res 3/23/99		
<u>Aşs</u>	sistant Commissioner for Patents: P	972117	≥nt.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Erik A. Ramberg, Robert K. Froelich and Forrest F. Fu`ton	2. N (Name and address of receiving party(ies): CellNet Data Systems, Inc. 125 Shoreway Road San Carlos, CA 94070
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No -	,	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Correct Assignment previously recorded on July 23, 1998 at Reel 9337, Frame 0969. Correct the spelling of first inventor's name to Erik A. Ramberg instead of Eric Ramberg. Attached are copies of the previously recorded Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment.		
	Execution Date: July 14, 1998		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/880,578		date of the application is: atent No.(s):
	Additional nui	mbers attached	l? □ Yes ■ No
5 .	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. T	otal number of applications/patents involved: 1
	Edouard A Garaia Pag No 29 464		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Edouard A. Garcia, Reg. No. 38, 461 Fish & Richardson P.C.		■ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
	2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100		
	Menio Park, CA 94025	lf a F	Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT	USE THIS SP	ACE
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowled attached is the original document.	ge and belief, to	
	Edouard A. Garcia, Reg. No. 38, 461 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including		Z/18/199 Date
	rotal number of pages including	cover sneet, at	laciments, and document. 4
24/19	999 DNGUYEN 00000108 08880578		
C:58		Date of Dep	acit 2/14/99
- C 3C	TV. VV UF	I hereby cert being deposi mail with su	tify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is ted with the United States Postal Service as first class fficient postage on the date indicated above and is the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington,

STERL PATERIL / REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0831

Su	bstitute Form PTO-1595	01-21-1999	Attorney Docket No.: 07057/014001	
M	RD 7-23-98			
Ass	sistant Commissioner for Patents: P	100878989		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	100010905	realise and address of receiving party(ies).	
	Eric Ramberg, Robert K. Froelich and F	orrest F.	CellNet Data Systems, Inc.	
	Fulton Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No		125 Shoreway Road San Carlos, CA 94070	
_	Nich van of annuary annuary		Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
3 .	Nature of conveyance: Assignment			
	☐ Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement			
	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
	Execution Date: July 14, 1998			
4 .	Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/880,578	application, the execution	on date of the application is: 06/23/97 Patent No (s):	
	Ado	ditional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes ■ No	
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspo- concerning document should be mailed:	endence 6.	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
	David J. Goren, Reg. No. 34,609	7.	■ Enclosed	
	Fish & Richardson P.C. 2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100		☐ Authorized to charge deposit account	
	Menio Park, CA 94025			
		8.	Deposit account number: 06-1050	
			If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.	
			Please apply any additional charges, or any credits.	
			to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of mattached is the original document.	ny knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and the	
	David J. Goren, Reg. No. 34,609	David Gr.	7/20/98	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 63

07/27/1998 TTOW11 00000131 08880578

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Washington

addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Matide C. Sanchez

REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Erik A. Ramberg, of San Francisco, CA; Robert K. Froelich, of Sunnyvale, CA; Forrest F. Fulton, of Los Altos Hills, CA, hereby assign to CellNet Data Systems, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 125 Shoreway Road, San Carlos, CA 94070, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled **BANDPASS CORRELATION OF A SPREAD** SPECTRUM SIGNAL, filed 06/23/97, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 08/880,578; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 14 day of 301x, 1998
Erik A. Ramberg
STATE OF <u>Californa</u> :
COUNTY OF <u>San Matco</u> :
Before me this day of, 19_98, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Notary Public Nancy ISHIBASHI ESTELL Commission = 1079961 Commission = 1079961

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0833

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at San Carlos, California,	
this $14th$ day of Ju/y , 1998	
POLY K FAMILIA	
Robert K. Froelich L.S.	
STATE OF California:	
COUNTY OF <u>San Matco</u> :	
Before me this 14 day of July, 1998, personally appeared	_
Robert Frelich known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Jancy Subashi Soll	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: NANCY SHIBASH ESTELL Commission # 1079961 [Notary's Seal Here]	
San Mareo County My Carrin, Expires Dec 10, 1999	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at son carlos Ca.,	
this 14th day of July , 19 <u>98</u>	
Forsel T. Fullon L.S.	
Forrest F. Fulton	
STATE OF <u>California</u> :	
COUNTY OF ADD HOLLD:	
Before me this 14th day of July , 1998, personally appeared	_
Formest Fulton known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
1/2 11 to the state of	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: NANCY ISHIBASHI ESTELL Commission # 1079961	
[Notary's Seal Here] Notary Public — California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 1999	

93512.Pal1

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9775 FRAME: 0834